
CITY OF NORTH PORT 1-32/RRV PAGE: 1

DATE: 10/11/2018 12:46 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE: 71530
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 71530

UNIT: 71530 LF MTR: 94870.0 CUR MTR: 94870.0 YR: 09 MAKE: CHEVROLET DEPT: EMS SIZE: M CLASS: AMB FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-UNTS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA

001 TITLE > A/C, HEAT, VENTILATI
001-000-000 05252018 0024290 94280 94281 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 XX 4 XX
001-000-000 05182018 0024218 94280 94281 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 GS XX 4 XX
001-000-000 05182018 0024218 94280 94281 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 380.25 380.25 5.85 GS XX 4 XX
001-000-000 04222015 0010249 68820 68821 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 112.38 0.00 112.38 0.00 SD 01 1 XX
001-000-000 10312014 0008252 62660 62660 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 1.98 1.98 0.02 GS 01 6 XX
001-000-000 08222014 0007351 60480 60488 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 141.00 141.00 1.41 SD 01 4 XX
001-011-000 08262014 0007351 60490 60488 A/C LINE 88.37 95.00 183.37 0.95 SD XX 4 XX
001 TOTAL > A/C, HEAT, VENTILATI 200.75 618.23 818.98

002 TITLE > CAB/SHEET METALS
002-042-000 03222013 0000912 50720 50715 SEAT FRAME 2.64 10.00 12.64 0.00 01 4 XX
002 TOTAL > CAB/SHEET METALS 2.64 10.00 12.64

003 TITLE > INSTRUMENTS,GAUGES
003-001-000 01312017 0018158 81370 81370 GUAGE WARNING BUZZ 0.00 84.00 84.00 1.20 SC 01 1 XX
003-001-000 10282016 0016987 79060 79057 GUAGE WARNING BUZZ 0.00 61.60 61.60 0.88 DC 01 4 XX
003-003-000 09302016 0016553 78900 78904 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 235.35 527.68 763.03 5.44 GS 01 4 XX
003-003-000 04192016 0014308 75810 75815 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 0.00 108.64 108.64 1.12 SD 01 4 XX
003-003-000 02232015 0009501 66880 66886 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 0.00 42.57 42.57 0.43 SD 01 4 XX
003-003-000 04092013 0001270 52020 52023 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 0.00 148.50 148.50 1.50 DC XX 8 XX
003-012-000 04202016 0014342 75820 75815 WARNING LIGHT 0.00 55.29 55.29 0.57 SD 01 4 XX
003-012-000 11042014 0008004 62660 62660 WARNING LIGHT 0.00 17.82 17.82 0.18 DC 01 4 XX
003 TOTAL > INSTRUMENTS,GAUGES 235.35 1046.10 1281.45

013 TITLE > BRAKES
013-000-000 09252017 0020925 88340 88344 BRAKES 0.00 40.60 40.60 0.58 GS XX 4 XX
013-000-000 11232016 0017416 79240 79243 BRAKES 0.00 77.00 77.00 1.10 DC 01 1 XX
013-000-000 08272015 0011826 71220 71224 BRAKES 202.65 152.46 355.11 1.54 DC 01 4 XX
013-000-000 01292014 0004515 57640 57636 BRAKES 408.44 285.00 693.44 2.85 DC XX 5 XX
013-002-000 11042014 0008169 62660 62660 REAR BRAKE PADS 123.75 176.22 299.97 1.78 DC 01 5 XX
013-006-000 04192018 0023661 92260 92263 ABS 0.00 211.90 211.90 3.26 MHICKS XX 1 XX
013-007-000 02012017 0017892 81370 81370 AIR COMPRESSOR 991.76 809.90 1801.66 11.57 MHICKS XX 1 XX
013-009-000 07262017 0020172 86200 86200 AIR DRYER 169.95 70.00 239.95 1.00 MHICKS XX 1 XX
013-115-000 06292018 0024556 94870 94870 AIR TANK 0.00 39.00 39.00 0.60 MHICKS XX 1 XX
013 TOTAL > BRAKES 1896.55 1862.08 3758.63

015 TITLE > STEERING
015-000-000 07242018 0025105 94870 94870 STEERING 32.18 147.55 179.73 2.27 DC 01 6 XX
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015-000-000 08312017 0020937 87210 87210 STEERING 0.00 95.90 95.90 1.37 MHICKS 01 6 XX
015-000-000 08302017 0020937 87210 87210 STEERING 0.00 144.90 144.90 2.07 GS 01 6 XX
015-000-000 05042017 0019332 83350 83352 STEERING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 XX 4 XX
015-000-000 09222015 0012147 71220 71224 STEERING 29.33 170.28 199.61 1.72 DC 01 4 XX
015-000-000 09302014 0007857 61900 61900 STEERING 0.00 48.00 48.00 0.48 DC 01 1 XX
015-034-000 12272017 0021149 91440 91438 TIE ROD AND/OR END 67.64 120.40 188.04 1.72 DC XX 1 XX
015 TOTAL > STEERING 129.15 727.03 856.18

016 TITLE > SUSPENSION
016-000-000 10042018 0025450 94870 94870 SUSPENSION 0.00 260.65 260.65 4.01 BO 01 1 30
016-000-000 08172018 0025439 94870 94870 SUSPENSION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 XX 4 XX
016-000-000 05102018 0024059 94250 94251 SUSPENSION 0.00 113.75 113.75 1.75 GS XX 2 XX
016-000-000 03292018 0022667 92150 92154 SUSPENSION 1565.37 2299.60 3864.97 34.85 BO XX 4 XX
016-000-000 01082018 0020488 91880 91881 SUSPENSION 0.00 861.70 861.70 12.31 DC XX 4 XX
016-000-000 11202017 0021904 89460 89460 SUSPENSION 0.00 70.00 70.00 1.00 SC 01 1 XX
016-000-000 02082017 0018154 81370 81370 SUSPENSION 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 01 1 XX
016-000-000 09302016 0016553 78900 78904 SUSPENSION 1640.86 1011.71 2652.57 10.43 GS 01 4 XX
016-000-000 05262016 0015094 75820 75815 SUSPENSION 172.93 352.11 525.04 3.63 DC 01 1 XX
016-000-000 12132013 0004533 57500 57504 SUSPENSION 0.00 195.00 195.00 1.95 DC 01 1 XX
016 TOTAL > SUSPENSION 3387.16 5164.52 8551.68

017 TITLE > TIRES
017-000-000 02262018 0022667 92150 92154 TIRES 34.60 257.40 292.00 3.96 BO XX 4 XX
017-002-000 01292018 0022728 92150 92151 TIRE REPLACE 2707.80 0.00 2707.80 0.00 01 1 XX
017-002-000 08212017 0020762 86890 86888 TIRE REPLACE 451.30 87.50 538.80 1.25 MHICKS XX 4 XX
017-002-000 02022015 0009261 64840 64843 TIRE REPLACE 3806.48 0.00 3806.48 0.00 01 3 XX
017 TOTAL > TIRES 7000.18 344.90 7345.08

018 TITLE > WHEELS,RIMS,HUBS,BEA
018-000-000 01052018 0018988 91440 91438 WHEELS,RIMS,HUBS,B 50.70 55.30 106.00 0.79 DC XX 4 XX
018 TOTAL > WHEELS,RIMS,HUBS,BEA 50.70 55.30 106.00

022 TITLE > AXLE DRVN REAR
022-000-000 11042014 0008169 62660 62660 AXLE DRVN REAR 20.10 62.37 82.47 0.63 DC 01 5 XX
022 TOTAL > AXLE DRVN REAR 20.10 62.37 82.47

027 TITLE > TRANSMISSION AUTOMAT
027-000-000 04022015 0009851 68640 68648 TRANSMISSION AUTOM 155.36 97.02 252.38 0.98 SD XX 1 XX
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027-000-000 04022015 0009851 68640 68648 TRANSMISSION AUTOM 0.00 3.96 3.96 0.04 SD XX 1 XX
027-000-000 04092013 0001270 51860 51855 TRANSMISSION AUTOM 0.00 14.85 14.85 0.15 DC XX 8 XX
027 TOTAL > TRANSMISSION AUTOMAT 155.36 115.83 271.19

031 TITLE > CHARGING SYSTEM
031-000-000 07312018 0025186 94870 94870 CHARGING SYSTEM 0.00 29.25 29.25 0.45 GS XX 1 XX
031-000-000 03302017 0018291 83350 83352 CHARGING SYSTEM 0.00 77.70 77.70 1.11 BO 01 1 XX
031-000-000 05042017 0018291 83350 83352 CHARGING SYSTEM 0.00 71.40 71.40 1.02 MHICKS 01 1 XX
031-000-000 01232017 0017892 81370 81370 CHARGING SYSTEM 1238.62 4.90 1243.52 0.07 MHICKS XX 1 XX
031-000-000 01232017 0017892 81370 81370 CHARGING SYSTEM 0.00 142.80 142.80 2.04 MHICKS XX 1 XX
031-003-000 04192016 0014308 75820 75815 ALTERNATOR 699.98 128.04 828.02 1.32 SD XX 4 XX
031-005-000 05042017 0019331 83350 83352 BELT, ALTERNATOR 0.00 224.00 224.00 3.20 GS 01 6 XX
031-005-000 06192013 0002460 54520 54517 BELT, ALTERNATOR 0.00 86.13 86.13 0.87 DC XX 4 XX
031 TOTAL > CHARGING SYSTEM 1938.60 764.22 2702.82

032 TITLE > CRANKING SYSTEM
032-000-000 07312018 0025186 94870 94870 CRANKING SYSTEM 0.00 24.70 24.70 0.38 GS 01 1 XX
032-000-000 03152017 0018687 81370 81370 CRANKING SYSTEM 0.00 106.40 106.40 1.52 GS XX 4 XX
032-000-000 01042017 0017828 80350 80347 CRANKING SYSTEM 185.11 226.10 411.21 3.23 GS XX 6 XX
032-000-000 10142016 0016907 79040 79041 CRANKING SYSTEM 0.00 235.90 235.90 3.37 DC 01 4 XX
032-000-000 04222015 0010249 68820 68821 CRANKING SYSTEM 0.00 275.22 275.22 2.78 SD 01 1 XX
032-000-000 01172013 0000775 49580 49577 CRANKING SYSTEM 222.00 57.47 279.47 0.53 DC 01 5 XX
032-002-000 05022018 0023845 92340 92347 BATTERY 0.00 37.05 37.05 0.57 BO 01 1 XX
032-002-000 03142018 0022667 92150 92154 BATTERY 177.60 54.60 232.20 0.84 BO XX 4 XX
032-002-000 02052018 0022667 92150 92154 BATTERY 0.00 84.50 84.50 1.30 BO XX 4 XX
032-002-000 08212017 0020762 86880 86888 BATTERY 177.60 204.40 382.00 2.92 MHICKS XX 4 XX
032-002-000 03152017 0018687 81370 81370 BATTERY 177.60 0.00 177.60 0.00 GS XX 4 XX
032-002-000 07292016 0015817 77270 77277 BATTERY 0.00 110.58 110.58 1.14 SD 01 4 XX
032-002-000 04222015 0010284 68820 68821 BATTERY 228.25 0.00 228.25 0.00 01 1 XX
032 TOTAL > CRANKING SYSTEM 1168.16 1416.92 2585.08

034 TITLE > LIGHTING SYSTEM
034-000-000 02092018 0022667 92150 92154 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.18 16.25 16.43 0.25 BO XX 4 XX
034-000-000 07262017 0020172 86200 86200 LIGHTING SYSTEM 42.08 56.00 98.08 0.80 MHICKS XX 1 XX
034-000-000 03302017 0018530 83350 83352 LIGHTING SYSTEM 6.07 201.60 207.67 2.88 BO XX 1 XX
034-000-000 12132016 0017535 79240 79243 LIGHTING SYSTEM 13.87 75.60 89.47 1.08 DC XX 1 XX
034-000-000 10062016 0016801 79000 78997 LIGHTING SYSTEM 10.99 9.10 20.09 0.13 GS XX 1 XX
034-000-000 01082016 0013265 73770 73777 LIGHTING SYSTEM 52.35 117.37 169.72 1.21 BO XX 1 XX
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034-000-000 08052015 0011502 70360 70357 LIGHTING SYSTEM 27.48 29.70 57.18 0.30 DC XX 1 XX
034-000-000 06112015 0010723 69360 69359 LIGHTING SYSTEM 72.25 49.50 121.75 0.50 DC 01 1 XX
034-000-000 01122015 0008962 64030 64027 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 01 1 XX
034-000-000 04082014 0005577 58530 58533 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 3.00 3.00 0.03 DC XX 5 XX
034-000-000 08272013 0002638 56070 56066 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 63.36 63.36 0.64 DC XX 5 XX
034-000-000 06202013 0002460 54520 54517 LIGHTING SYSTEM 128.06 198.00 326.06 2.00 DC 01 4 XX
034-000-000 06042013 0002337 54250 54248 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 01 4 XX
034-012-000 10222015 0012306 71920 71919 DOME LIGHT ASSEMBL 120.64 47.52 168.16 0.48 SD XX 1 XX
034-012-000 04022015 0009851 66890 66886 DOME LIGHT ASSEMBL 67.52 26.73 94.25 0.27 SD XX 1 XX
034-012-000 06232014 0006340 59340 59336 DOME LIGHT ASSEMBL 27.48 28.00 55.48 0.28 SD XX 5 XX
034-016-000 07022015 0011162 69390 69388 FUSE 11.00 7.92 18.92 0.08 DC 01 1 XX
034 TOTAL > LIGHTING SYSTEM 579.97 929.65 1509.62

036 TITLE > INFORMATION DEVICES
036-004-000 01082018 0020488 91880 91881 WIRING 0.00 321.30 321.30 4.59 DC XX 4 XX
036 TOTAL > INFORMATION DEVICES 0.00 321.30 321.30

042 TITLE > COOLING SYSTEM
042-000-000 10042018 0025450 94870 94870 COOLING SYSTEM 0.00 73.45 73.45 1.13 BO XX 1 30
042-000-000 10112018 0025450 94870 94870 COOLING SYSTEM 0.00 14.30 14.30 0.22 BO XX 1 XX
042-000-000 08052015 0011527 70360 70357 COOLING SYSTEM 0.00 64.35 64.35 0.65 DC 01 4 XX
042-004-000 11272017 0021965 90380 90379 FAN BELT OR ALL 0.00 210.00 210.00 3.00 GS 01 1 XX
042-004-000 03152016 0014169 75320 75317 FAN BELT OR ALL 0.00 132.89 132.89 1.37 SD 01 4 XX
042 TOTAL > COOLING SYSTEM 0.00 494.99 494.99

043 TITLE > EXHAUST SYSTEM
043-000-000 03292018 0022667 92150 92154 EXHAUST SYSTEM 0.00 107.25 107.25 1.65 BO XX 4 XX
043-000-000 03142018 0022667 92150 92154 EXHAUST SYSTEM 0.00 76.05 76.05 1.17 BO XX 4 XX
043-009-000 03132018 0022667 92150 92154 EXHAUST PIPE OR FL 0.00 72.80 72.80 1.12 BO XX 4 XX
043 TOTAL > EXHAUST SYSTEM 0.00 256.10 256.10

044 TITLE > FUEL SYSTEM
044-000-000 08252015 0011783 71220 71224 FUEL SYSTEM 119.51 224.73 344.24 2.27 GS XX 1 XX
044 TOTAL > FUEL SYSTEM 119.51 224.73 344.24

045 TITLE > ENGINE/DRIVABILITY
045-000-000 05102018 0024059 94250 94251 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 1142.08 194.35 1336.43 2.99 GS XX 2 XX
045-000-000 05082018 0024059 94250 94251 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 29.17 180.70 209.87 2.78 GS 01 2 XX
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045-000-000 10282016 0017056 79060 79057 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 938.47 161.00 1099.47 2.30 DC 01 1 XX
045-000-000 08252015 0011783 71220 71224 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 63.36 63.36 0.64 GS 01 1 XX
045-000-000 07202015 0011315 70030 70033 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 32.67 32.67 0.33 SD 01 4 XX
045-000-000 04092015 0010094 68660 68655 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 187.95 0.00 187.95 0.00 GS XX 1 XX
045-000-000 04092015 0010094 68650 68655 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 57.42 57.42 0.58 GS 01 1 XX
045-000-000 02232015 0009501 66890 66886 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 19.39 67.32 86.71 0.68 SD XX 4 XX
045-000-000 10312014 0008252 62660 62660 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 240.51 202.95 443.46 2.05 GS 01 6 XX
045-000-000 06022014 0006410 58800 58797 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 8.34 65.00 73.34 0.65 MC 01 1 XX
045 TOTAL > ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 2565.91 1024.77 3590.68

051 TITLE > GENERAL ACCESSORIES
051-000-000 05142018 0024141 94280 94281 GENERAL ACCESSORIE 0.00 105.95 105.95 1.63 BO 01 1 XX
051-000-000 12272017 0021301 91440 91438 GENERAL ACCESSORIE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 XX 4 XX
051-000-000 09302016 0016447 78900 78904 GENERAL ACCESSORIE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 XX 4 XX
051-000-000 09302016 0016553 78900 78904 GENERAL ACCESSORIE 181.86 16.49 198.35 0.17 GS XX 4 XX
051-000-000 09302016 0016553 78900 78904 GENERAL ACCESSORIE 0.00 603.34 603.34 6.22 GS XX 4 XX
051-000-000 01142015 0008585 64030 64027 GENERAL ACCESSORIE 47.49 0.00 47.49 0.00 XX 1 XX
051-010-000 06012016 0015094 76720 76718 FLASHLIGHT 55.25 55.29 110.54 0.57 DC XX 1 XX
051-010-000 04202016 0014342 75820 75815 FLASHLIGHT 0.00 89.24 89.24 0.92 SD 01 4 XX
051 TOTAL > GENERAL ACCESSORIES 284.60 870.31 1154.91

052 TITLE > ELECTRICAL ACCESSRES
052-000-000 10112018 0025450 94870 94870 ELECTRICAL ACCESSR 0.00 220.35 220.35 3.39 BO XX 1 XX
052-000-000 08202018 0025450 94870 94870 ELECTRICAL ACCESSR 0.00 1.95 1.95 0.03 BO XX 1 XX
052-000-000 08202018 0025450 94870 94870 ELECTRICAL ACCESSR 0.00 144.30 144.30 2.22 BO XX 1 XX
052-000-000 05072018 0022667 92350 92347 ELECTRICAL ACCESSR 106.00 169.65 275.65 2.61 BO XX 4 XX
052-000-000 08012016 0015817 77280 77277 ELECTRICAL ACCESSR 1568.23 151.32 1719.55 1.56 SD XX 4 XX
052-000-000 04222015 0010284 68820 68821 ELECTRICAL ACCESSR 0.00 99.00 99.00 1.00 DC 01 1 XX
052-000-000 09302014 0007859 61900 61900 ELECTRICAL ACCESSR 415.56 45.00 460.56 0.45 DC 01 4 XX
052 TOTAL > ELECTRICAL ACCESSRES 2089.79 831.57 2921.36

053 TITLE > EXPENDABLE ITEMS
053-000-000 11142017 0021834 89460 89460 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 32.97 0.00 32.97 0.00 01 1 XX
053-000-000 10062016 0016850 78900 78904 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 30.49 0.00 30.49 0.00 01 1 XX
053-000-000 10092014 0007946 62110 62109 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 41.21 0.00 41.21 0.00 01 3 XX
053-000-000 02192014 0005131 57640 57636 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 67.70 0.00 67.70 0.00 01 3 XX
053 TOTAL > EXPENDABLE ITEMS 172.37 0.00 172.37

054 TITLE > HORN AND SIREN
054-000-000 02132018 0021167 92150 92154 HORN AND SIREN 1128.41 305.90 1434.31 4.37 DC XX 4 XX
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054-001-000 12272017 0022088 91440 91438 HORN ASSEMBLY 0.60 15.40 16.00 0.22 DC XX 4 XX
054-001-000 12272017 0021222 91440 91438 HORN ASSEMBLY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 XX 4 XX
054 TOTAL > HORN AND SIREN 1129.01 321.30 1450.31

066 TITLE > PREVENTIVE MAINTENAN
066-001-000 06292018 0024556 94870 94870 PM-A 181.15 159.25 340.40 2.45 MHICKS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 04192018 0023661 92260 92263 PM-A 32.09 130.00 162.09 2.00 MHICKS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 02262018 0022667 92150 92154 PM-A 5.66 52.00 57.66 0.80 BO 01 4 XX
066-001-000 01162018 0022521 91990 91990 PM-A 76.41 159.60 236.01 2.28 GS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 12272017 0021149 91440 91438 PM-A 113.43 147.00 260.43 2.10 DC 01 1 XX
066-001-000 07262017 0020172 86200 86200 PM-A 126.82 205.10 331.92 2.93 MHICKS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 03302017 0018530 83350 83352 PM-A 30.74 122.50 153.24 1.75 BO 01 1 XX
066-001-000 01312017 0017892 81370 81370 PM-A 118.32 277.90 396.22 3.97 MHICKS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 12132016 0017535 79240 79243 PM-A 91.65 154.00 245.65 2.20 DC 01 1 XX
066-001-000 10062016 0016801 78990 78997 PM-A 112.35 221.90 334.25 3.17 GS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 08112016 0015940 77280 77277 PM-A 11.00 211.46 222.46 2.18 RP 01 1 XX
066-001-000 05182016 0014900 75820 75815 PM-A 140.45 242.50 382.95 2.50 GS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 03112016 0014034 73780 73777 PM-A 267.30 250.26 517.56 2.58 DC 01 1 XX
066-001-000 01082016 0013265 73770 73777 PM-A 140.45 285.18 425.63 2.94 BO 01 1 XX
066-001-000 10222015 0012306 71920 71919 PM-A 0.00 95.04 95.04 0.96 SD 01 1 XX
066-001-000 08052015 0011502 70360 70357 PM-A 38.11 64.35 102.46 0.65 DC 01 1 XX
066-001-000 06112015 0010723 69360 69359 PM-A 42.74 79.20 121.94 0.80 DC 01 1 XX
066-001-000 04022015 0009851 68650 68648 PM-A 104.74 130.68 235.42 1.32 SD 01 1 XX
066-001-000 01212015 0008837 64500 64500 PM-A 24.61 67.32 91.93 0.68 DC 01 5 XX
066-001-000 11042014 0008169 62660 62660 PM-A 150.62 158.40 309.02 1.60 DC 01 5 XX
066-001-000 08212014 0007087 60490 60488 PM-A 0.00 32.00 32.00 0.32 SD 01 5 XX
066-001-000 06192014 0006340 59340 59336 PM-A 0.00 65.00 65.00 0.65 SD 01 5 XX
066-001-000 04102014 0005577 58530 58533 PM-A 150.62 143.00 293.62 1.43 DC 01 5 XX
066-001-000 01292014 0004515 57640 57636 PM-A 41.21 77.00 118.21 0.77 DC 01 5 XX
066-001-000 11052013 0003545 57140 57139 PM-A 0.00 85.00 85.00 0.85 DC 01 5 XX
066-001-000 08292013 0002638 56070 56066 PM-A 122.71 173.25 295.96 1.75 DC 01 5 XX
066-001-000 06202013 0002018 54520 54517 PM-A 37.93 99.00 136.93 1.00 DC 01 5 XX
066-001-000 04152013 0001270 52130 52131 PM-A 149.49 250.47 399.96 2.53 DC 01 8 XX
066-001-000 01172013 0000225 49580 49577 PM-A 104.68 255.22 359.90 1.98 DC 01 8 XX
066 TOTAL > PREVENTIVE MAINTENAN 2415.28 4393.58 6808.86

071 TITLE > BODY
071-000-000 03052014 0005456 57640 57636 BODY 8.20 295.00 303.20 2.95 DC 01 1 XX
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VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 71530
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 71530

UNIT: 71530 LF MTR: 94870.0 CUR MTR: 94870.0 YR: 09 MAKE: CHEVROLET DEPT: EMS SIZE: M CLASS: AMB FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-UNTS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
071 TOTAL > BODY 8.20 295.00 303.20

079 TITLE > SAFETY DEVICES
079-006-000 05022018 0023845 92340 92347 AIR BAG 0.00 139.10 139.10 2.14 BO 01 1 XX
079-006-000 01082016 0013265 73770 73777 AIR BAG 340.44 498.58 839.02 5.14 BO XX 1 XX
079 TOTAL > SAFETY DEVICES 340.44 637.68 978.12

100 TITLE > OUTSOURCE
100-000-000 05212018 0024148 94280 94281 OUTSOURCE OUT 252.88 0.00 252.88 0.00 01 1 XX
100-000-000 05132018 0024059 94280 94281 OUTSOURCE OUT 450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 01 2 XX
100-000-000 04202018 0023817 92260 92263 OUTSOURCE OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 01 1 XX
100-000-000 11242017 0022075 90380 90379 OUTSOURCE OUT 450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 01 1 XX
100-000-000 09132017 0021053 87710 87711 OUTSOURCE OUT 121.97 0.00 121.97 0.00 01 1 XX
100-000-000 10082014 0008279 62660 62660 OUTSOURCE OUT 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 01 1 XX
100-000-000 10022014 0007907 61900 61900 OUTSOURCE OUT 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 01 1 XX
100 TOTAL > OUTSOURCE 1674.85 0.00 1674.85

701 TITLE > LAWN CARE EQUIPMENT
701-007-000 12272017 0021149 91440 91438 BELT 23.93 106.40 130.33 1.52 DC XX 1 XX
701-007-000 08302017 0020937 87210 87210 BELT 189.59 31.50 221.09 0.45 GS XX 6 XX
701-007-000 06052017 0019704 85270 85265 BELT 231.53 0.00 231.53 0.00 GS XX 4 XX
701-007-000 06052017 0019704 85270 85265 BELT 0.00 236.60 236.60 3.38 GS XX 4 XX
701-007-000 05042017 0019331 83350 83352 BELT 185.11 3.50 188.61 0.05 GS XX 6 XX
701-007-000 07272016 0015852 77280 77277 BELT 0.00 194.00 194.00 2.00 RP 01 1 XX
701-007-000 03152016 0014169 75320 75317 BELT 38.11 0.00 38.11 0.00 SD XX 4 XX
701-007-000 07202015 0011315 70030 70033 BELT 112.38 103.95 216.33 1.05 SD XX 4 XX
701 TOTAL > LAWN CARE EQUIPMENT 780.65 675.95 1456.60

999 TITLE > OLD HISTORY
999-000-000 11302012 QSYSTEM 0 0 OLD HISTORY OUT 463.63 0.00 463.63 0.00 XX XX XX
999-000-000 11302012 QSYSTEM 0 0 OLD HISTORY 5549.10 7806.00 13355.10 79.00 XX XX XX
999 TOTAL > OLD HISTORY 6012.73 7806.00 13818.73
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DATE: 10/11/2018 12:46 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 71530
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 71530

METER:  STANDARD SUBTOTALS OF VMRS CODES FOR DIVISION >    AL PERIOD: CURRENT
TOT COST

VMRS CODEVMRS CODE QUANTITY LABOR HRS LABOR COST PARTS COST TOTAL COST PERCENT /METER
001 A/C, HEAT, VENTILATION 7 8.23 618.23 200.75 818.98 1.25% 20.47450
002 CAB/SHEET METALS 1 0.00 10.00 2.64 12.64 0.02% 0.31600
003 INSTRUMENTS,GAUGES 8 11.32 1046.10 235.35 1281.45 1.95% 32.03625
013 BRAKES 9 24.28 1862.08 1896.55 3758.63 5.73% 93.96575
015 STEERING 7 9.63 727.03 129.15 856.18 1.30% 21.40450
016 SUSPENSION 10 69.93 5164.52 3387.16 8551.68 13.03% 13.79200
017 TIRES 4 5.21 344.90 7000.18 7345.08 11.19% 83.62700
018 WHEELS,RIMS,HUBS,BEARI 1 0.79 55.30 50.70 106.00 0.16% 2.65000
022 AXLE DRVN REAR 1 0.63 62.37 20.10 82.47 0.13% 2.06175
027 TRANSMISSION AUTOMATIC 3 1.17 115.83 155.36 271.19 0.41% 6.77975
031 CHARGING SYSTEM 8 10.08 764.22 1938.60 2702.82 4.12% 67.57050
032 CRANKING SYSTEM 13 18.58 1416.92 1168.16 2585.08 3.94% 64.62700
034 LIGHTING SYSTEM 17 10.93 929.65 579.97 1509.62 2.30% 37.74050
036 INFORMATION DEVICES 1 4.59 321.30 0.00 321.30 0.49% 8.03250
042 COOLING SYSTEM 5 6.37 494.99 0.00 494.99 0.75% 12.37475
043 EXHAUST SYSTEM 3 3.94 256.10 0.00 256.10 0.39% 6.40250
044 FUEL SYSTEM 1 2.27 224.73 119.51 344.24 0.52% 8.60600
045 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 10 13.00 1024.77 2565.91 3590.68 5.47% 89.76700
051 GENERAL ACCESSORIES 8 9.51 870.31 284.60 1154.91 1.76% 28.87275
052 ELECTRICAL ACCESSRES 7 11.26 831.57 2089.79 2921.36 4.45% 73.03400
053 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 4 0.00 0.00 172.37 172.37 0.26% 4.30925
054 HORN AND SIREN 3 4.59 321.30 1129.01 1450.31 2.21% 36.25775
066 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 29 51.14 4393.58 2415.28 6808.86 10.37% 70.22150
071 BODY 1 2.95 295.00 8.20 303.20 0.46% 7.58000
079 SAFETY DEVICES 2 7.28 637.68 340.44 978.12 1.49% 24.45300
100 OUTSOURCE 7 0.00 0.00 1674.85 1674.85 2.55% 41.87125
701 LAWN CARE EQUIPMENT 8 8.45 675.95 780.65 1456.60 2.22% 36.41500
999 OLD HISTORY 2 79.00 7806.00 6012.73 13818.73 21.06% 45.46825

TOTALS: 180 375.13 31270.43 34358.01 TOT: 65628.44 100.00% 40.71100
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DATE: 10/11/2018 12:53 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE: 71531
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 71531

UNIT: 71531 LF MTR: 154962.0 CUR MTR: 154962.0 YR: 09 MAKE: CHEVROLET DEPT: EMS SIZE: M CLASS: AMB FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-UNTS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA

001 TITLE > A/C, HEAT, VENTILATI
001-000-000 05072018 0023709 146960 146960 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 318.16 1.30 319.46 0.02 GS XX 1 XX
001-000-000 04122018 0023709 144990 144988 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 419.25 419.25 6.45 GS 01 1 XX
001-000-000 07132017 0020156 130080 130088 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 155.40 155.40 2.22 MHICKS XX 4 XX
001-000-000 06292017 0020024 129450 129445 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 135.80 135.80 1.94 MHICKS XX 4 XX
001-000-000 06232017 0020005 126210 126209 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 44.10 44.10 0.63 DC XX 4 XX
001-000-000 04202017 0018532 124790 124792 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 20.01 78.40 98.41 1.12 BO XX 1 XX
001-000-000 10222014 0008139 78110 78110 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 73.96 236.61 310.57 2.39 DC 01 1 XX
001-000-000 08192014 0007329 75440 75445 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 45.00 45.00 0.45 SD 01 4 XX
001-000-000 04072014 0005800 69650 69658 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 0.00 72.00 72.00 0.72 SD 01 1 XX
001-000-000 12132013 0004502 63860 63859 A/C, HEAT, VENTILA 212.71 716.00 928.71 7.16 DC 01 4 XX
001-002-000 10112018 0026140 154960 154962 COMPRESSOR, A/C 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.48 S NEL XX XX 30
001-002-000 03032015 0009593 84400 84398 COMPRESSOR, A/C 33.35 239.58 272.93 2.42 GS XX 1 XX
001-003-000 07182017 0020156 130090 130088 CONDENSOR, A/C 966.80 353.50 1320.30 5.05 MHICKS XX 4 XX
001-011-000 08202014 0007329 75450 75451 A/C LINE 78.37 153.00 231.37 1.53 SD XX 4 XX
001-011-000 04072014 0005800 69650 69651 A/C LINE 0.00 140.00 140.00 1.40 SD XX 1 XX
001-031-000 07272017 0020429 130820 130828 FAN 179.49 115.50 294.99 1.65 MHICKS XX 4 XX
001 TOTAL > A/C, HEAT, VENTILATI 1882.85 2905.44 4788.29

002 TITLE > CAB/SHEET METALS
002-000-000 07272017 0020429 130820 130828 CAB/SHEET METALS 0.00 18.90 18.90 0.27 MHICKS XX 4 XX
002-000-000 07132017 0019580 130080 130088 CAB/SHEET METALS 0.00 93.80 93.80 1.34 MHICKS XX 4 XX
002-000-000 01072015 0008958 80760 80759 CAB/SHEET METALS 0.00 49.50 49.50 0.50 DC 01 1 XX
002-017-000 06162016 0015387 108440 108440 DOOR HANDLE OUTSID 0.00 67.90 67.90 0.70 RP 01 4 XX
002-017-000 10292013 0003544 61470 61472 DOOR HANDLE OUTSID 0.00 138.00 138.00 1.38 BO XX 5 XX
002-027-000 06162016 0015387 108440 108440 DOOR PANEL 0.00 40.74 40.74 0.42 RP 01 4 XX
002-039-000 08312017 0020496 137940 137944 SEAT ASSEMBLY 0.00 64.40 64.40 0.92 DC XX 4 XX
002-041-000 12152016 0016948 115590 115588 SEAT CUSHION 250.00 176.40 426.40 2.52 BO XX 4 XX
002-044-000 12152016 0017312 117250 117251 SEAT HEIGHT ADJ HA 0.00 67.90 67.90 0.97 BO XX 1 XX
002-060-000 04102017 0018816 124710 124711 WINDOW ROLL UP 0.00 30.10 30.10 0.43 MM XX 4 XX
002-063-000 04102017 0019012 124710 124711 WINDOW 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 01 1 XX
002 TOTAL > CAB/SHEET METALS 250.00 747.64 997.64

003 TITLE > INSTRUMENTS,GAUGES
003-003-000 07252017 0020306 130750 130752 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 0.00 35.00 35.00 0.50 GS XX 4 XX
003-003-000 11222016 0017413 115590 115588 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 185.64 154.70 340.34 2.21 DC 01 1 XX
003-003-000 10052016 0016807 112560 112556 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 221.06 193.90 414.96 2.77 DC 01 1 XX
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DATE: 10/11/2018 12:53 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 71531
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 71531

UNIT: 71531 LF MTR: 154962.0 CUR MTR: 154962.0 YR: 09 MAKE: CHEVROLET DEPT: EMS SIZE: M CLASS: AMB FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-UNTS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
003-003-000 01052016 0013277 99160 99157 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 28.66 98.94 127.60 1.02 DC XX 4 XX
003-003-000 08212015 0011740 92200 92203 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 19.39 67.32 86.71 0.68 DC XX 2 XX
003-003-000 10222014 0008139 78110 78110 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 0.00 42.57 42.57 0.43 DC XX 1 XX
003-003-000 05012014 0006119 69660 69658 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 0.00 127.00 127.00 1.27 SD 01 1 XX
003-003-000 05142014 0006119 70720 70723 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 814.23 351.00 1165.23 3.51 DC 01 1 XX
003-003-000 02122014 0005140 67090 67093 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 44.33 179.00 223.33 1.79 DC 01 1 XX
003-003-000 08142013 0003090 58780 58776 CHECK ENGINE LIGHT 15.51 69.30 84.81 0.70 DC 01 1 XX
003-012-000 05092018 0023991 147700 147709 WARNING LIGHT 0.00 104.65 104.65 1.61 GS XX 1 XX
003-012-000 07272017 0020429 130820 130828 WARNING LIGHT 0.00 159.60 159.60 2.28 MHICKS 01 4 XX
003-012-000 06202017 0019944 124790 124792 WARNING LIGHT 211.28 98.00 309.28 1.40 DC XX 4 XX
003 TOTAL > INSTRUMENTS,GAUGES 1540.10 1680.98 3221.08

013 TITLE > BRAKES
013-000-000 11272017 0021955 138160 138158 BRAKES 0.00 165.90 165.90 2.37 GS 01 4 XX
013-000-000 11242017 0021955 138010 138016 BRAKES 726.52 380.80 1107.32 5.44 WL XX 4 XX
013-000-000 09212017 0020878 137940 137944 BRAKES 0.00 58.10 58.10 0.83 WL XX 1 XX
013-000-000 03252016 0014039 104300 104298 BRAKES 398.35 334.65 733.00 3.45 DC XX 1 XX
013-000-000 09062013 0003293 59610 59610 BRAKES 23.43 348.48 371.91 3.52 DC 01 1 XX
013 TOTAL > BRAKES 1148.30 1287.93 2436.23

015 TITLE > STEERING
015-000-000 10032017 0021241 134760 134757 STEERING 0.00 44.10 44.10 0.63 WL 01 1 XX
015-000-000 03252016 0014278 104300 104298 STEERING 0.00 50.44 50.44 0.52 DC 01 4 XX
015-012-000 10102018 0026140 154960 154962 DRAG LINK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.22 S NEL XX XX XX
015-029-000 01152015 0008458 81950 81954 STABILIZER BAR 74.53 52.47 127.00 0.53 SD XX 5 XX
015-029-000 06032014 0006336 72160 72161 STABILIZER BAR 0.00 37.00 37.00 0.37 SD XX 5 XX
015-029-000 08202013 0002637 59250 59251 STABILIZER BAR 0.00 57.42 57.42 0.58 DC XX 5 XX
015-029-000 03212013 0001272 53130 53133 STABILIZER BAR 37.26 69.30 106.56 0.70 DC XX 8 XX
015 TOTAL > STEERING 111.79 310.73 422.52

016 TITLE > SUSPENSION
016-000-000 10102018 0026140 154960 154962 SUSPENSION 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.82 S NEL XX XX XX
016-000-000 07242018 0024914 152260 152261 SUSPENSION 29.81 24.70 54.51 0.38 GS XX 1 XX
016-000-000 04122018 0023709 146420 146422 SUSPENSION 29.81 26.00 55.81 0.40 GS XX 1 XX
016-000-000 04122018 0023709 144990 144988 SUSPENSION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 GS XX 1 XX
016-000-000 04122018 0023709 144990 144988 SUSPENSION 0.00 260.00 260.00 4.00 GS 01 1 XX
016-000-000 02282018 0022949 143630 143631 SUSPENSION 29.81 40.95 70.76 0.63 GS XX 1 XX
016-000-000 10032017 0021241 134760 134757 SUSPENSION 71.98 1.40 73.38 0.02 WL XX 1 XX
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DATE: 10/11/2018 12:53 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 71531
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 71531

UNIT: 71531 LF MTR: 154962.0 CUR MTR: 154962.0 YR: 09 MAKE: CHEVROLET DEPT: EMS SIZE: M CLASS: AMB FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-UNTS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
016-000-000 09222017 0020878 137940 137944 SUSPENSION 242.55 0.00 242.55 0.00 WL XX 1 XX
016-000-000 09222017 0020878 137940 137944 SUSPENSION 0.00 38.50 38.50 0.55 WL XX 1 XX
016-000-000 09222017 0020878 137940 137944 SUSPENSION 0.00 286.30 286.30 4.09 WL XX 1 XX
016-000-000 07132017 0019580 130080 130088 SUSPENSION 0.00 46.20 46.20 0.66 MHICKS XX 4 XX
016-000-000 07132017 0020155 130080 130088 SUSPENSION 59.62 163.10 222.72 2.33 MHICKS XX 4 XX
016-000-000 12142016 0017205 115590 115588 SUSPENSION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 XX 4 XX
016-000-000 12152016 0016948 117250 117251 SUSPENSION 29.81 60.90 90.71 0.87 BO XX 4 XX
016-000-000 12152016 0016948 117250 117251 SUSPENSION 0.00 1058.40 1058.40 15.12 BO XX 4 XX
016-000-000 11222016 0017413 115590 115588 SUSPENSION 0.00 42.00 42.00 0.60 DC 01 1 XX
016-000-000 06032015 0010309 88840 88841 SUSPENSION 0.00 81.18 81.18 0.82 DC 01 4 XX
016-000-000 03192015 0009782 84400 84398 SUSPENSION 114.80 4.95 119.75 0.05 SD 01 1 XX
016-000-000 01152015 0008458 81950 81954 SUSPENSION 0.00 76.23 76.23 0.77 SD 01 5 XX
016-000-000 04042014 0005733 69090 69091 SUSPENSION 74.52 48.00 122.52 0.48 DC 01 1 XX
016-000-000 05072013 0001931 54920 54922 SUSPENSION 0.00 311.85 311.85 3.15 DC 01 1 XX
016-000-000 06202013 0001931 56210 56213 SUSPENSION 1009.98 1115.73 2125.71 11.27 BO 01 1 XX
016-002-000 09212017 0020878 137940 137944 SHOCK ABSORBER 202.12 99.40 301.52 1.42 WL XX 1 XX
016-002-000 03192015 0009782 84400 84398 SHOCK ABSORBER 0.00 99.00 99.00 1.00 SD XX 1 XX
016-002-000 01152015 0008458 81960 81963 SHOCK ABSORBER 121.80 44.55 166.35 0.45 SD XX 5 XX
016 TOTAL > SUSPENSION 2016.61 3929.34 5945.95

017 TITLE > TIRES
017-000-000 06202013 0001931 56210 56213 TIRES 2030.12 199.98 2230.10 2.02 BO XX 1 XX
017-000-000 04232013 0001799 54520 54522 TIRES 1278.20 135.63 1413.83 1.37 BO 01 2 XX
017-002-000 07202018 0025076 151680 151684 TIRE REPLACE 1604.04 0.00 1604.04 0.00 01 1 XX
017-002-000 01202017 0018035 117250 117251 TIRE REPLACE 2700.30 0.00 2700.30 0.00 01 1 XX
017-002-000 01282015 0009192 81960 81963 TIRE REPLACE 3806.48 0.00 3806.48 0.00 01 3 XX
017 TOTAL > TIRES 11419.14 335.61 11754.75

018 TITLE > WHEELS,RIMS,HUBS,BEA
018-000-000 01152016 0013511 99160 99157 WHEELS,RIMS,HUBS,B 0.00 77.60 77.60 0.80 RP 01 1 XX
018-013-000 08062015 0011500 92200 92203 SEAL WHEEL REAR 141.38 252.45 393.83 2.55 SD XX 1 XX
018 TOTAL > WHEELS,RIMS,HUBS,BEA 141.38 330.05 471.43

022 TITLE > AXLE DRVN REAR
022-004-000 03212013 0001272 53130 53133 AXLE REAR SEAL 114.03 331.65 445.68 3.35 DC XX 8 XX
022-017-000 01212016 0013511 100380 100386 PINION SEAL 260.69 261.90 522.59 2.70 SD 01 1 XX
022-017-000 01222016 0013511 100380 100386 PINION SEAL 0.00 258.99 258.99 2.67 DC 01 1 XX
022 TOTAL > AXLE DRVN REAR 374.72 852.54 1227.26

027 TITLE > TRANSMISSION AUTOMAT
027-000-000 05092018 0023991 147710 147709 TRANSMISSION AUTOM 0.00 1.95 1.95 0.03 GS XX 1 XX
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DATE: 10/11/2018 12:53 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 71531
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 71531

UNIT: 71531 LF MTR: 154962.0 CUR MTR: 154962.0 YR: 09 MAKE: CHEVROLET DEPT: EMS SIZE: M CLASS: AMB FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-UNTS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
027-000-000 05242018 0023991 147900 147903 TRANSMISSION AUTOM 0.00 373.10 373.10 5.74 GS 01 1 XX
027-000-000 10302017 0021663 136700 136700 TRANSMISSION AUTOM 0.00 47.60 47.60 0.68 MHICKS XX 1 XX
027-000-000 10042017 0021345 135170 135171 TRANSMISSION AUTOM 91.21 254.80 346.01 3.64 WL XX 2 XX
027-000-000 10042017 0021345 135170 135171 TRANSMISSION AUTOM 0.00 95.90 95.90 1.37 WL 01 2 XX
027-000-000 06112013 0001919 56130 56131 TRANSMISSION AUTOM 0.00 42.57 42.57 0.43 DC XX 5 XX
027-055-000 12042017 0021962 138220 138222 PUMP ASSEMBLY 5.78 1.40 7.18 0.02 BO XX 4 XX
027 TOTAL > TRANSMISSION AUTOMAT 96.99 817.32 914.31

031 TITLE > CHARGING SYSTEM
031-000-000 07072014 0006809 72420 72416 CHARGING SYSTEM 0.00 88.00 88.00 0.88 DC 01 1 XX
031-009-000 06202013 0001931 56210 56213 CHARGING TEST 55.86 56.43 112.29 0.57 BO XX 1 XX
031 TOTAL > CHARGING SYSTEM 55.86 144.43 200.29

032 TITLE > CRANKING SYSTEM
032-000-000 08242015 0011740 92200 92203 CRANKING SYSTEM 0.00 158.40 158.40 1.60 DC 01 2 XX
032-002-000 07092014 0006809 73710 73707 BATTERY 222.00 0.00 222.00 0.00 01 1 XX
032 TOTAL > CRANKING SYSTEM 222.00 158.40 380.40

034 TITLE > LIGHTING SYSTEM
034-000-000 02282018 0022170 143630 143631 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 35.75 35.75 0.55 GS XX 4 XX
034-000-000 02282018 0022170 143630 143631 LIGHTING SYSTEM 32.57 138.45 171.02 2.13 GS XX 4 XX
034-000-000 12182017 0021522 138920 138917 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 25.90 25.90 0.37 MHICKS XX 4 XX
034-000-000 10182017 0021523 136040 136039 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 XX 4 XX
034-000-000 10182017 0021523 136040 136039 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 52.50 52.50 0.75 DC 01 4 XX
034-000-000 09212017 0020878 137940 137944 LIGHTING SYSTEM 32.97 8.40 41.37 0.12 WL XX 1 XX
034-000-000 06292017 0019783 129440 129445 LIGHTING SYSTEM 15.51 98.00 113.51 1.40 MHICKS XX 1 XX
034-000-000 02022017 0017893 1062020 1062017 LIGHTING SYSTEM 10.99 54.60 65.59 0.78 MHICKS XX 1 XX
034-000-000 12152016 0017312 117250 117251 LIGHTING SYSTEM 10.48 13.30 23.78 0.19 BO XX 1 XX
034-000-000 08192015 0011668 92200 92203 LIGHTING SYSTEM 228.75 52.47 281.22 0.53 DC 01 1 XX
034-000-000 06022015 0010626 87480 87476 LIGHTING SYSTEM 81.15 44.55 125.70 0.45 DC XX 1 XX
034-000-000 09232014 0007631 76170 76166 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 XX 4 XX
034-000-000 08112014 0007085 74990 74992 LIGHTING SYSTEM 14.35 82.00 96.35 0.82 DC XX 5 XX
034-000-000 07172014 0006946 73710 73707 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 203.00 203.00 2.03 DC 01 1 XX
034-000-000 07152014 0006862 73710 73707 LIGHTING SYSTEM 21.10 0.00 21.10 0.00 SD XX 1 XX
034-000-000 07112014 0006862 73710 73707 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 111.00 111.00 1.11 SD 01 1 XX
034-000-000 03262014 0005578 69090 69091 LIGHTING SYSTEM 41.58 40.00 81.58 0.40 DC XX 5 XX
034-000-000 10302013 0003544 62180 62179 LIGHTING SYSTEM 87.31 272.00 359.31 2.72 BO XX 5 XX
034-000-000 08202013 0002637 59250 59251 LIGHTING SYSTEM 0.00 32.67 32.67 0.33 DC XX 5 XX
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DATE: 10/11/2018 12:53 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 71531
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 71531

UNIT: 71531 LF MTR: 154962.0 CUR MTR: 154962.0 YR: 09 MAKE: CHEVROLET DEPT: EMS SIZE: M CLASS: AMB FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-UNTS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
034-000-000 06132013 0001796 56130 56131 LIGHTING SYSTEM 21.98 0.00 21.98 0.00 01 1 XX
034-000-000 01042013 0000222 49400 49397 LIGHTING SYSTEM 41.21 94.05 135.26 0.95 BO XX 8 XX
034-000-000 01032013 0000612 46800 46802 LIGHTING SYSTEM 27.48 0.00 27.48 0.00 01 1 XX
034-007-000 08252014 0007408 75540 75548 CIRCUIT BREAKER 0.00 39.00 39.00 0.39 SD 01 1 XX
034-007-000 05302014 0006391 72060 72062 CIRCUIT BREAKER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 XX 1 XX
034-012-000 09092016 0015955 112560 112556 DOME LIGHT ASSEMBL 37.69 31.04 68.73 0.32 SD XX 1 XX
034-012-000 10152015 0012302 95720 95717 DOME LIGHT ASSEMBL 67.69 39.60 107.29 0.40 SD XX 1 XX
034-012-000 01152015 0008458 81950 81954 DOME LIGHT ASSEMBL 50.61 14.85 65.46 0.15 SD XX 5 XX
034-012-000 06032014 0006336 72160 72161 DOME LIGHT ASSEMBL 0.00 19.00 19.00 0.19 SD XX 5 XX
034-012-000 01152014 0004513 65600 65596 DOME LIGHT ASSEMBL 12.56 30.00 42.56 0.30 SD XX 5 XX
034-017-000 12182017 0022192 138920 138917 HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY 0.00 19.60 19.60 0.28 MHICKS XX 4 XX
034-017-000 04132017 0018532 124790 124792 HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY 4.26 19.60 23.86 0.28 BO XX 1 XX
034-017-000 06162016 0015387 108440 108440 HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY 20.93 69.84 90.77 0.72 RP 01 4 XX
034-025-000 06052014 0006336 72420 72416 LIGHT MARKER ASSEM 27.97 35.00 62.97 0.35 SD XX 5 XX
034-025-000 01152014 0004513 65600 65596 LIGHT MARKER ASSEM 16.95 70.00 86.95 0.70 SD XX 5 XX
034-029-000 01152014 0004513 65600 65596 LIGHT SOCKET ASSEM 2.34 32.00 34.34 0.32 SD XX 5 XX
034 TOTAL > LIGHTING SYSTEM 908.43 1778.17 2686.60

037 TITLE > ELECTRICAL
037-000-000 12182017 0022223 138920 138917 ELECTRICAL 52.33 57.40 109.73 0.82 DC XX 4 XX
037 TOTAL > ELECTRICAL 52.33 57.40 109.73

043 TITLE > EXHAUST SYSTEM
043-000-000 02022017 0017893 1062010 1062017 EXHAUST SYSTEM 44.70 130.20 174.90 1.86 MHICKS XX 1 XX
043-006-000 01052016 0013277 99160 99157 EXHAUST HANGER MAN 0.00 98.94 98.94 1.02 DC XX 4 XX
043-006-000 03192013 0001272 53130 53133 EXHAUST HANGER MAN 0.00 47.52 47.52 0.48 DC XX 8 XX
043 TOTAL > EXHAUST SYSTEM 44.70 276.66 321.36

044 TITLE > FUEL SYSTEM
044-000-000 10302017 0021663 136700 136700 FUEL SYSTEM 30.74 108.50 139.24 1.55 MHICKS XX 1 XX
044-018-000 08262015 0011749 92200 92203 AIR CLEANER FILTER 179.34 0.00 179.34 0.00 01 1 XX
044-018-000 08242015 0011740 92200 92203 AIR CLEANER FILTER 121.76 39.60 161.36 0.40 DC XX 2 XX
044 TOTAL > FUEL SYSTEM 331.84 148.10 479.94

045 TITLE > ENGINE/DRIVABILITY
045-000-000 10042018 0026069 154960 154962 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 47.45 47.45 0.73 DC 01 1 XX
045-000-000 06202018 0024629 150330 150337 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 241.71 424.45 666.16 6.53 MHICKS 01 1 XX
045-000-000 05092018 0023991 147710 147709 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 219.70 219.70 3.38 GS XX 1 XX
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DATE: 10/11/2018 12:53 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 71531
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 71531

UNIT: 71531 LF MTR: 154962.0 CUR MTR: 154962.0 YR: 09 MAKE: CHEVROLET DEPT: EMS SIZE: M CLASS: AMB FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-UNTS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
045-000-000 12182017 0022223 138920 138917 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 319.09 288.40 607.49 4.12 DC XX 4 XX
045-000-000 10302017 0021663 136700 136700 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 106.40 106.40 1.52 MHICKS 01 1 XX
045-000-000 07272017 0020429 130820 130828 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 168.93 64.40 233.33 0.92 MHICKS XX 4 XX
045-000-000 07102017 0020111 129690 129689 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 XX 4 XX
045-000-000 01062016 0013266 99160 99157 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DC 01 1 XX
045-000-000 04162015 0010189 86320 86315 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 75.01 509.85 584.86 5.15 DC 01 1 XX
045-000-000 03032015 0009593 84400 84398 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 213.89 44.55 258.44 0.45 SD 01 1 XX
045-000-000 04012014 0005733 69090 69091 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DC 01 1 XX
045 TOTAL > ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 1018.63 1705.20 2723.83

051 TITLE > GENERAL ACCESSORIES
051-000-000 07132018 0024959 151200 151202 GENERAL ACCESSORIE 0.00 39.00 39.00 0.60 SC XX 4 XX
051-000-000 11272017 0021962 138220 138222 GENERAL ACCESSORIE 0.00 246.40 246.40 3.52 BO XX 4 XX
051-000-000 07132017 0019580 130080 130088 GENERAL ACCESSORIE 0.00 92.40 92.40 1.32 MHICKS XX 4 XX
051-000-000 08072014 0007077 74540 74539 GENERAL ACCESSORIE 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.10 DC 01 4 XX
051-000-000 01152014 0004880 65660 65662 GENERAL ACCESSORIE 69.00 0.00 69.00 0.00 XX 4 XX
051-030-000 01052016 0012550 99150 99157 SEAT BELT ASSEMBLY 6.78 249.48 256.26 2.52 RP 01 4 XX
051 TOTAL > GENERAL ACCESSORIES 75.78 637.28 713.06

052 TITLE > ELECTRICAL ACCESSRES
052-000-000 05312016 0014783 106560 106563 ELECTRICAL ACCESSR 313.80 160.05 473.85 1.65 GS 01 4 XX
052-000-000 03192015 0009782 84400 84398 ELECTRICAL ACCESSR 416.26 124.74 541.00 1.26 DC 01 1 XX
052-000-000 01062014 0004308 63860 63859 ELECTRICAL ACCESSR 151.24 195.00 346.24 1.95 DC 01 4 XX
052 TOTAL > ELECTRICAL ACCESSRES 881.30 479.79 1361.09

053 TITLE > EXPENDABLE ITEMS
053-000-000 03022016 0014054 100390 100386 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 44.99 0.00 44.99 0.00 01 1 XX
053-000-000 02102015 0009358 81960 81963 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 9.80 0.00 9.80 0.00 01 3 XX
053-000-000 12072012 0000414 46800 46802 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 3.68 0.00 3.68 0.00 01 12 XX
053 TOTAL > EXPENDABLE ITEMS 58.47 0.00 58.47

054 TITLE > HORN AND SIREN
054-000-000 01062016 0013410 99160 99157 HORN AND SIREN 0.00 366.66 366.66 3.78 BO 01 1 XX
054-000-000 08252014 0007406 75540 75538 HORN AND SIREN 0.00 128.00 128.00 1.28 SD 01 4 XX
054-001-000 01052016 0012550 99160 99157 HORN ASSEMBLY 1078.50 0.00 1078.50 0.00 RP 01 4 XX
054-001-000 01062016 0013277 99160 99157 HORN ASSEMBLY 0.00 663.48 663.48 6.84 DC 01 4 XX
054-005-000 08252014 0007406 75550 75548 HORN AIR LINE 0.00 30.00 30.00 0.30 SD XX 4 XX
054-007-000 03262014 0005578 69090 69091 SIREN ASSY 408.38 30.00 438.38 0.30 DC XX 5 XX
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DATE: 10/11/2018 12:53 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 71531
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 71531

UNIT: 71531 LF MTR: 154962.0 CUR MTR: 154962.0 YR: 09 MAKE: CHEVROLET DEPT: EMS SIZE: M CLASS: AMB FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-UNTS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
054 TOTAL > HORN AND SIREN 1486.88 1218.14 2705.02

066 TITLE > PREVENTIVE MAINTENAN
066-001-000 10092018 0025881 154960 154962 PM-A 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.68 S NEL 01 1 XX
066-001-000 07242018 0024914 152260 152261 PM-A 146.97 206.05 353.02 3.17 GS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 05092018 0023926 147710 147709 PM-A 101.28 165.75 267.03 2.55 GS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 02282018 0022949 143630 143631 PM-A 114.63 161.20 275.83 2.48 GS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 12142017 0021891 138920 138917 PM-A 113.46 159.60 273.06 2.28 DC 01 1 XX
066-001-000 09222017 0020878 137940 137944 PM-A 113.28 469.00 582.28 6.70 WL 01 1 XX
066-001-000 06292017 0019783 129440 129445 PM-A 290.88 140.00 430.88 2.00 MHICKS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 04132017 0018532 124790 124792 PM-A 113.28 195.30 308.58 2.79 BO 01 1 XX
066-001-000 02022017 0017893 1062010 1062017 PM-A 114.88 249.20 364.08 3.56 MHICKS 01 1 XX
066-001-000 12152016 0017312 117250 117251 PM-A 222.79 80.50 303.29 1.15 BO 01 1 XX
066-001-000 09092016 0015955 112550 112556 PM-A 111.71 250.26 361.97 2.58 SD 01 1 XX
066-001-000 06162016 0015267 108440 108447 PM-A 178.49 194.97 373.46 2.01 RP 01 1 XX
066-001-000 03242016 0014039 104300 104298 PM-A 178.49 177.51 356.00 1.83 DC 01 1 XX
066-001-000 01052016 0013266 99160 99157 PM-A 159.83 179.45 339.28 1.85 DC 01 1 XX
066-001-000 10152015 0012302 95710 95717 PM-A 154.51 157.41 311.92 1.59 SD 01 1 XX
066-001-000 08062015 0011500 92200 92203 PM-A 73.94 96.03 169.97 0.97 SD 01 1 XX
066-001-000 06022015 0010626 87480 87476 PM-A 151.45 113.85 265.30 1.15 DC 01 1 XX
066-001-000 03202015 0009782 84400 84398 PM-A 94.38 139.59 233.97 1.41 SD 01 1 XX
066-001-000 01152015 0008458 81950 81954 PM-A 6.25 86.13 92.38 0.87 SD 01 5 XX
066-001-000 10222014 0008139 78110 78110 PM-A 224.77 155.43 380.20 1.57 DC 01 1 XX
066-001-000 08112014 0007085 74990 74992 PM-A 150.62 140.00 290.62 1.40 DC 01 5 XX
066-001-000 06032014 0006336 72410 72416 PM-A 0.00 87.00 87.00 0.87 SD 01 5 XX
066-001-000 03262014 0005578 69090 69091 PM-A 151.18 122.00 273.18 1.22 DC 01 5 XX
066-001-000 01142014 0004513 65590 65596 PM-A 0.00 54.00 54.00 0.54 SD 01 5 XX
066-001-000 10302013 0003544 62180 62179 PM-A 150.62 243.00 393.62 2.43 BO 01 5 XX
066-001-000 08212013 0002637 59250 59251 PM-A 262.90 185.13 448.03 1.87 DC 01 5 XX
066-001-000 06132013 0001919 56130 56131 PM-A 127.98 183.15 311.13 1.85 DC 01 5 XX
066-001-000 03192013 0001272 53130 53133 PM-A 0.00 107.12 107.12 0.88 DC 01 8 XX
066-001-000 01042013 0000222 49400 49397 PM-A 86.07 271.58 357.65 2.17 BO 01 8 XX
066 TOTAL > PREVENTIVE MAINTENAN 3594.64 4770.21 8364.85

071 TITLE > BODY
071-000-000 11272017 0021962 138220 138222 BODY 0.00 32.90 32.90 0.47 BO XX 4 XX
071-000-000 11242017 0021955 138020 138016 BODY 0.00 10.50 10.50 0.15 WL 01 4 XX
071-000-000 10042017 0021345 135170 135171 BODY 0.00 1.40 1.40 0.02 WL XX 2 XX



CITY OF NORTH PORT 1-32/RRV PAGE: 8

DATE: 10/11/2018 12:54 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 71531
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 71531

UNIT: 71531 LF MTR: 154962.0 CUR MTR: 154962.0 YR: 09 MAKE: CHEVROLET DEPT: EMS SIZE: M CLASS: AMB FUEL: D
VMRS Code DATE WO NUM LF-UNTS ODOM WORK DESCRIPTION OUT PARTS LABOR TOTAL HOURS MECHANIC CC RC WA
071-000-000 05032016 0014673 106480 106483 BODY 0.00 109.61 109.61 1.13 GS 01 4 XX
071-000-000 08272015 0011749 92200 92203 BODY 295.91 82.17 378.08 0.83 DC 01 1 XX
071-000-000 08212014 0007352 75450 75451 BODY 488.44 237.00 725.44 2.37 DC 01 4 XX
071-000-000 06112013 0001796 56130 56131 BODY 0.00 46.53 46.53 0.47 DC 01 1 XX
071-000-000 06112013 0001796 56130 56131 BODY 0.00 2.97 2.97 0.03 DC 01 1 XX
071 TOTAL > BODY 784.35 523.08 1307.43

072 TITLE > REAR DOOR
072-000-000 12232014 0008858 80760 80759 REAR DOOR 0.00 49.50 49.50 0.50 GS 01 1 XX
072 TOTAL > REAR DOOR 0.00 49.50 49.50

079 TITLE > SAFETY DEVICES
079-006-000 05072018 0023709 146960 146960 AIR BAG 0.00 68.25 68.25 1.05 GS XX 1 XX
079-006-000 02012017 0016948 117250 117251 AIR BAG 883.39 871.50 1754.89 12.45 BO XX 4 XX
079 TOTAL > SAFETY DEVICES 883.39 939.75 1823.14

100 TITLE > OUTSOURCE
100-000-000 09182018 0025891 154910 154914 OUTSOURCE OUT 308.00 0.00 308.00 0.00 01 1 XX
100-000-000 05132018 0023991 147900 147903 OUTSOURCE OUT 450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 01 1 XX
100-000-000 10032017 0021345 135170 135171 OUTSOURCE OUT 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 01 2 XX
100-000-000 01302017 0018202 1062020 1062017 OUTSOURCE OUT 1212.20 0.00 1212.20 0.00 01 1 XX
100-000-000 01192016 0013613 100390 100386 OUTSOURCE OUT 85.50 0.00 85.50 0.00 XX 1 XX
100-000-000 08202015 0011887 92200 92203 OUTSOURCE OUT 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 01 1 XX
100-000-000 10142014 0008294 78110 78110 OUTSOURCE OUT 271.00 0.00 271.00 0.00 01 1 XX
100-000-000 10142014 0008293 78110 78110 OUTSOURCE OUT 689.06 0.00 689.06 0.00 01 1 XX
100-000-000 02242014 0005354 67090 67093 OUTSOURCE OUT 211.00 0.00 211.00 0.00 01 1 XX
100-000-000 01242014 0005010 65660 65662 OUTSOURCE OUT 211.00 0.00 211.00 0.00 01 1 XX
100 TOTAL > OUTSOURCE 4037.76 0.00 4037.76

701 TITLE > LAWN CARE EQUIPMENT
701-007-000 06202018 0024629 150330 150337 BELT 47.34 118.30 165.64 1.82 MHICKS XX 1 XX
701 TOTAL > LAWN CARE EQUIPMENT 47.34 118.30 165.64

999 TITLE > OLD HISTORY
999-000-000 11302012 QSYSTEM 0 0 OLD HISTORY OUT 1225.94 0.00 1225.94 0.00 XX XX XX
999-000-000 11302012 QSYSTEM 0 0 OLD HISTORY 8867.89 13212.75 22080.64 133.50 XX XX XX
999 TOTAL > OLD HISTORY 10093.83 13212.75 23306.58
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DATE: 10/11/2018 12:54 p.m.

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY REPORT

FACILITY:  00001

STARTING VMRS CODE: 000-000-000 DATE: FIRST VEHICLE:: 71531
ENDING VMRS CODE: 999-999-999 DATE: LAST VEHICLE: 71531

METER:  STANDARD SUBTOTALS OF VMRS CODES FOR DIVISION >    AL PERIOD: CURRENT
TOT COST

VMRS CODEVMRS CODE QUANTITY LABOR HRS LABOR COST PARTS COST TOTAL COST PERCENT /METER
001 A/C, HEAT, VENTILATION 16 38.63 2905.44 1882.85 4788.29 5.77% 0.00000
002 CAB/SHEET METALS 11 9.45 747.64 250.00 997.64 1.20% 0.00000
003 INSTRUMENTS,GAUGES 13 20.17 1680.98 1540.10 3221.08 3.88% 0.00000
013 BRAKES 5 15.61 1287.93 1148.30 2436.23 2.94% 0.00000
015 STEERING 7 3.55 310.73 111.79 422.52 0.51% 0.00000
016 SUSPENSION 25 50.88 3929.34 2016.61 5945.95 7.17% 0.00000
017 TIRES 5 3.39 335.61 11419.14 11754.75 14.17% 0.00000
018 WHEELS,RIMS,HUBS,BEARI 2 3.35 330.05 141.38 471.43 0.57% 0.00000
022 AXLE DRVN REAR 3 8.72 852.54 374.72 1227.26 1.48% 0.00000
027 TRANSMISSION AUTOMATIC 7 11.91 817.32 96.99 914.31 1.10% 0.00000
031 CHARGING SYSTEM 2 1.45 144.43 55.86 200.29 0.24% 0.00000
032 CRANKING SYSTEM 2 1.60 158.40 222.00 380.40 0.46% 0.00000
034 LIGHTING SYSTEM 35 20.03 1778.17 908.43 2686.60 3.24% 0.00000
037 ELECTRICAL 1 0.82 57.40 52.33 109.73 0.13% 0.00000
043 EXHAUST SYSTEM 3 3.36 276.66 44.70 321.36 0.39% 0.00000
044 FUEL SYSTEM 3 1.95 148.10 331.84 479.94 0.58% 0.00000
045 ENGINE/DRIVABILITY 11 22.80 1705.20 1018.63 2723.83 3.28% 0.00000
051 GENERAL ACCESSORIES 6 8.06 637.28 75.78 713.06 0.86% 0.00000
052 ELECTRICAL ACCESSRES 3 4.86 479.79 881.30 1361.09 1.64% 0.00000
053 EXPENDABLE ITEMS 3 0.00 0.00 58.47 58.47 0.07% 0.00000
054 HORN AND SIREN 6 12.50 1218.14 1486.88 2705.02 3.26% 0.00000
066 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 29 63.42 4770.21 3594.64 8364.85 10.08% 0.00000
071 BODY 8 5.47 523.08 784.35 1307.43 1.58% 0.00000
072 REAR DOOR 1 0.50 49.50 0.00 49.50 0.06% 0.00000
079 SAFETY DEVICES 2 13.50 939.75 883.39 1823.14 2.20% 0.00000
100 OUTSOURCE 10 0.00 0.00 4037.76 4037.76 4.87% 0.00000
701 LAWN CARE EQUIPMENT 1 1.82 118.30 47.34 165.64 0.20% 0.00000
999 OLD HISTORY 2 133.50 13212.75 10093.83 23306.58 28.09% 0.00000

TOTALS: 222 461.30 39414.74 43559.41 TOT: 82974.15 100.00% 0.00000
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